

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

According to EU Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU



We herewith declare,

Control Valve

Model ACN/ADVB/ADVM/AGVB/AGVM/AMT/HCB/HCN/HLS/HPS/HTS/VDC/VFR

that the following described machine in our delivered version complies with the appropriate basic safety and health requirement of the EU Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU based on its design and type, as brought into circulation by us. In case of alteration of the equipment, not agreed upon by us, this declaration will lost its validity.

Category : I

Fluid : Gas, Group 1, Gas, Group 2, Liquid, Group 1, Liquid, Group 2

Applicable EU Directive : Pressure Equipment Directive(2014/68/EU)

Applicable Harmonized Standards : EN 13445-1: 2009
EN ISO 12100: 2010

The company named below will keep on file for review the following technical documentation.

Technical Documentation File No : CED0557

We have a certificate in accordance with conformity assessment module H(full quality assurance) as approved by Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (Notified Body No.0038)

The products are categorized as:

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE OF INDUSTRIAL-PROCESS MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL EQUIPMENT

The authorized representative established within the European Community:

Azbil Europe NV

Bosdellestraat 120/2

B - 1933 Zaventem (Sterrebeek)

BELGIUM

The authorized signatory to this declaration, on behalf of the manufacturer, and the responsible person is identified below.

Azbil Corporation

4-1-1 Omagari

Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa-ken

253-0113 JAPAN

Tatuyuki uchida
Deputy Director

Quality assurance Department
Advanced Automation Company

Issue Date: 16 of Feb. , 20 17

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

According to EU Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU



We herewith declare,

Control Valve

Model ACN/ADVB/ADVM/AGVB/AGVM/AMT/HCB/HCN/HLS/HPS/HTS/VDC/VFR

that the following described machine in our delivered version complies with the appropriate basic safety and health requirement of the EU Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU based on its design and type, as brought into circulation by us. In case of alteration of the equipment, not agreed upon by us, this declaration will lost its validity.

Category : II or III

Fluid : Gas, Group 1, Gas, Group 2, Liquid, Group 1, Liquid, Group 2

Applicable EU Directive : Pressure Equipment Directive(2014/68/EU)

Applicable Harmonized Standards : EN 13445-1: 2009
EN ISO 12100: 2010

The company named below will keep on file for review the following technical documentation.

Technical Documentation File No : CED0557

We have a certificate in accordance with conformity assessment module H(full quality assurance) as approved by Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (Notified Body No.0038)

The products are categorized as:

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE OF INDUSTRIAL-PROCESS MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL EQUIPMENT

The name, identification number and address of the notified body responsible for the conformity assessment and for the monitoring of the Quality Assurance System is:

- Lloyd's Register Verification Limited
- 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK
- Certificate No. : 0038/PED/MUM/0410020/1

The authorized representative established within the European Community:

Azbil Europe NV

Bosdellestraat 120/2

B - 1933 Zaventem (Sterrebeek)

BELGIUM

The authorized signatory to this declaration, on behalf of the manufacturer, and the responsible person is identified below.

Azbil Corporation

4-1-1 Omagari
Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa-ken 253-0113
JAPAN

Tatuyuki uchida

Deputy Director

Quality assurance Department
Advanced Automation Company

Issue Date: 16 of Feb. , 20 17

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Gemäß EU-Druckgeräte richtlinie 2014/68/EU



Regelventil

Modell ACN/ADVB/ADVM/AGVB/AGVM/AMT/HCB/HCN/HLS/HPS/HTS/VDC/VFR

Wir erklären hiermit, dass die im Folgenden beschriebene Maschine in der von uns in Umlauf gebrachten Ausführung den zutreffenden Sicherheits- und Gesundheitsanforderungen der EU-Druckgeräte richtlinie 2014/68/EU hinsichtlich Bauform und Typ entspricht. Falls eine Änderung an dem Gerät vorgenommen wird, die nicht mit uns abgestimmt wurde, verliert diese Erklärung ihre Gültigkeit.

Kategorie: I

Flüssigkeit: Gas, Gruppe 1, Gas, Gruppe 2, Flüssigkeit, Gruppe 1, Flüssigkeit, Gruppe 2

Zutreffende EU-Richtlinie: Druckgeräte richtlinie (2014/68/EU)

Einschlägige harmonisierte Normen: EN 13445-1: 2009
EN ISO 12100: 2010

Das nachstehend genannte Unternehmen archiviert die nachstehende technische Dokumentation.

Aktenzeichen der technischen Dokumentation: CED0557

Wir besitzen ein Zertifikat gemäß Konformitätsbewertungsmodul H (vollständige Qualitätssicherung) bestätigt durch Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (Benannte Stelle Nr. 0038)

Die Produkte sind folgendermaßen kategorisiert:

KONZEPTION UND HERSTELLUNG VON INDUSTRIEPROZESS-MESSAUSRÜSTUNG UND
-STEUERUNGS-AUSRÜSTUNG

Der innerhalb der Europäischen Gemeinschaft ansässige Bevollmächtigte:

Azbil Europe NV

Bosdellestraat 120/2

B - 1933 Zaventem (Sterrebeek)

BELGIEN

Der bevollmächtigte Unterzeichner dieser Erklärung im Auftrag des Herstellers und die verantwortliche Person ist nachstehend benannt.

Azbil Corporation

4-1-1 Omagari
Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa-ken
253-0113 JAPAN

Tatuyuki Uchida
Stellvertretender Direktor
Abteilung Qualitätssicherung
Advanced Automation Company

Ausfertigungsdatum: 16. Feb. 20 17

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Gemäß EU-Druckgeräte richtlinie 2014/68/EU



Regelventil

Modell ACN/ADVB/ADVM/AGVB/AGVM/AMT/HCB/HCN/HLS/HPS/HTS/VDC/VFR

Wir erklären hiermit, dass die im Folgenden beschriebene Maschine in der von uns in Umlauf gebrachten Ausführung den zutreffenden Sicherheits- und Gesundheitsanforderungen der EU-Druckgeräte richtlinie 2014/68/EU hinsichtlich Bauform und Typ entspricht. Falls eine Änderung an dem Gerät vorgenommen wird, die nicht mit uns abgestimmt wurde, verliert diese Erklärung ihre Gültigkeit.

Kategorie: **II** oder **III**

Flüssigkeit: Gas, Gruppe 1, Gas, Gruppe 2, Flüssigkeit, Gruppe 1, Flüssigkeit, Gruppe 2

Zutreffende EU-Richtlinie: Druckgeräte richtlinie (2014/68/EU)

Einschlägige harmonisierte Normen: EN 13445-1: 2009
EN ISO 12100: 2010

Das nachstehend genannte Unternehmen archiviert die nachstehende technische Dokumentation.

Aktenzeichen der technischen Dokumentation: CED0557

Wir besitzen ein Zertifikat gemäß Konformitätsbewertungsmodul H (vollständige Qualitätssicherung) bestätigt durch Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (Benannte Stelle Nr. 0038)

Die Produkte sind folgendermaßen kategorisiert:

KONZEPTION UND HERSTELLUNG VON INDUSTRIEPROZESS-MESSAUSRÜSTUNG UND
-STEUERUNGS-AUSRÜSTUNG

Der Name, die Identifikationsnummer und Adresse der zuständigen benannten Stelle zur Konformitätsbewertung und Überwachung des Qualitätssicherungssystems lauten:

- Lloyd's Register Verification Limited
- 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, Vereinigtes Königreich
- Zertifikats-Nr.: 0038/PED/MUM/0410020/1

Der innerhalb der Europäischen Gemeinschaft ansässige Bevollmächtigte:

Azbil Europe NV
Bosdellestraat 120/2
B - 1933 Zaventem (Sterrebeek)
BELGIEN

Der bevollmächtigte Unterzeichner dieser Erklärung im Auftrag des Herstellers und die verantwortliche Person ist nachstehend benannt.

Azbil Corporation

4-1-1 Omagari
Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa-ken
253-0113 JAPAN

Tatuyuki Uchida
Stellvertretender Direktor
Abteilung Qualitätssicherung
Advanced Automation Company

Ausfertigungsdatum: 16. Feb. 20 17

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE

Conformément à la directive 2014/68/UE relative aux équipements sous pression



Vanne de régulation

Modèles

ACN/ADVB/ADVM/AGVB/AGVM/AMT/HCB/HCN/HLS/HPS/HTS/VDC/VFR

Nous déclarons par la présente que la machine décrite ci-après, dans notre version livrée, est conforme aux exigences de base sanitaires et sécuritaires appropriées de la directive 2014/68/UE relative aux équipements sous pression, sur la base de sa conception et de son type, telle que nous l'avons mise en circulation. En cas d'altération de l'équipement, fait que nous n'autorisons pas, cette déclaration perd sa validité.

Catégorie : I

Liquide : gaz, groupe 1, gaz, groupe 2, liquide, groupe 1, liquide, groupe 2

Directive UE applicable : directive relative aux équipements sous pression (2014/68/UE)

Normes harmonisées applicables : EN 13445-1 : 2009
EN ISO 12100 : 2010

La société nommée ci-dessous doit conserver la documentation technique suivante à des fins d'examen ultérieur.

Documentation technique n° : CED0557

Nous disposons d'un certificat conforme au module H d'évaluation de la conformité (assurance qualité complète), tel qu'approuvé par la Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (organisme notifié n°0038).

Les produits sont classifiés comme :

CONCEPTION ET FABRICATION D'ÉQUIPEMENT DE CONTRÔLE ET DE MESURE DU PROCESSUS INDUSTRIEL

Représentant autorisé établi au sein de la Communauté européenne :

Azbil Europe NV

Bosdellestraat 120/2

B - 1933 Zaventem (Sterrebeek)

BELGIQUE

Le signataire autorisé de cette déclaration, agissant pour le compte du fabricant, et la personne responsable sont identifiés ci-dessous.

Azbil Corporation

4-1-1 Omagari
Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa-ken
253-0113 JAPON

Tatuyuki uchida

Directeur adjoint

Service Assurance qualité

Société d'automatisations avancées

Date de publication : 16 of fév. 20 17

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE

Conformément à la directive 2014/68/UE relative aux équipements sous pression



Vanne de régulation

Modèles

ACN/ADVB/ADVM/AGVB/AGVM/AMT/HCB/HCN/HLS/HPS/HTS/VDC/VFR

Nous déclarons par la présente que la machine décrite ci-après, dans notre version livrée, est conforme aux exigences de base sanitaires et sécuritaires appropriées de la directive 2014/68/UE relative aux équipements sous pression, sur la base de sa conception et de son type, telle que nous l'avons mise en circulation. En cas d'altération de l'équipement, fait que nous n'autorisons pas, cette déclaration perd sa validité.

Catégorie : **II** ou **III**

Liquide : gaz, groupe 1, gaz, groupe 2, liquide, groupe 1, liquide, groupe 2

Directive UE applicable : directive relative aux équipements sous pression (2014/68/UE)

Normes harmonisées applicables : EN 13445-1 : 2009
EN ISO 12100 : 2010

La société nommée ci-dessous doit conserver la documentation technique suivante à des fins d'examen ultérieur.

Documentation technique n° : CED0557

Nous disposons d'un certificat conforme au module H d'évaluation de la conformité (assurance qualité complète), tel qu'approuvé par la Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (organisme notifié n°0038).

Les produits sont classifiés comme :

CONCEPTION ET FABRICATION D'ÉQUIPEMENT DE CONTRÔLE ET DE MESURE DU PROCESSUS INDUSTRIEL

Le nom, le numéro d'identification et l'adresse de l'organisme notifié responsable de l'évaluation de la conformité et du contrôle du système d'assurance qualité sont les suivants :

- Lloyd's Register Verification Limited
- 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, Royaume-Uni
- Certificat n° : 0038/PED/MUM/0410020/1

Représentant autorisé établi au sein de la Communauté européenne :

Azbil Europe NV

Bosdellestraat 120/2

B - 1933 Zaventem (Sterrebeek)

BELGIQUE

Le signataire autorisé de cette déclaration, agissant pour le compte du fabricant, et la personne responsable sont identifiés ci-dessous.

Azbil Corporation

4-1-1 Omagari
Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa-ken
253-0113 JAPON

Tatuyuki uchida
Directeur adjoint
Service Assurance qualité
Société d'automatisations avancées

Date de publication : 16 of fév. 20 17

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE

In base alla Direttiva UE sulle attrezzature a pressione 2014/68/EU



Valvola di controllo

Modello ACN/ADVB/ADVM/AGVB/AGVM/AMT/HCB/HCN/HLS/HPS/HTS/VDC/VFR

Con la presente, dichiariamo che la macchina descritta di seguito nella versione da noi fornita è conforme ai requisiti di sicurezza e sanitari di base della Direttiva EU sulle attrezzature a pressione 2014/68/EU in base al design e al modello, nelle modalità in cui viene da noi distribuita. In caso di un'alterazione dell'attrezzatura non autorizzata da noi, la presente dichiarazione perderà la sua validità.

Categoria: I

Fluido: Gas, Gruppo 1, Gas, Gruppo 2, Liquido, Gruppo 1, Liquido, Gruppo 2

Direttiva EU in vigore: Direttiva sulle attrezzature a pressione (2014/68/EU)

Norme armonizzate in vigore: EN 13445-1: 2009
EN ISO 12100: 2010

La società citata di seguito archiverà la seguente documentazione tecnica a scopo di revisione.

Documentazione tecnica File n.: CED0557

Disponiamo di un certificato conforme al modulo di valutazione della conformità H (garanzia qualità totale) approvato da Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (ente notificato n. 0038)

I prodotti vengono classificati come:

PROGETTAZIONE E FABBRICAZIONE DI ATTREZZATURA DI MISURAZIONE E CONTROLLO DEI PROCESSI INDUSTRIALI

Il rappresentante autorizzato istituito all'interno della Comunità Europea:

Azbil Europe NV

Bosdellestraat 120/2

B - 1933 Zaventem (Sterrebeek)

BELGIO

Di seguito viene indicato il firmatario autorizzato della presente dichiarazione, per conto del fabbricante, e la persona responsabile.

Azbil Corporation

4-1-1 Omagari
Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa-ken
253-0113 GIAPPONE

Tatuyuki Uchida
Vicedirettore

Dipartimento Garanzia di qualità
Advanced Automation Company

Data di pubblicazione: 16 febbraio 20 17

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE

In base alla Direttiva UE sulle attrezzature a pressione 2014/68/EU



Valvola di controllo

Modello ACN/ADVB/ADVM/AGVB/AGVM/AMT/HCB/HCN/HLS/HPS/HTS/VDC/VFR

Con la presente, dichiariamo che la macchina descritta di seguito nella versione da noi fornita è conforme ai requisiti di sicurezza e sanitari di base della Direttiva EU sulle attrezzature a pressione 2014/68/EU in base al design e al modello, nelle modalità in cui viene da noi distribuita. In caso di un'alterazione dell'attrezzatura non autorizzata da noi, la presente dichiarazione perderà la sua validità.

Categoria: II o III

Fluido: Gas, Gruppo 1, Gas, Gruppo 2, Liquido, Gruppo 1, Liquido, Gruppo 2

Direttiva EU in vigore: Direttiva sulle attrezzature a pressione (2014/68/EU)

Norme armonizzate in vigore: EN 13445-1: 2009
EN ISO 12100: 2010

La società citata di seguito archiverà la seguente documentazione tecnica a scopo di revisione.

Documentazione tecnica File n.: CED0557

Disponiamo di un certificato conforme al modulo di valutazione della conformità H (garanzia qualità totale) approvato da Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (ente notificato n. 0038)

I prodotti vengono classificati come:

PROGETTAZIONE E FABBRICAZIONE DI ATTREZZATURA DI MISURAZIONE E CONTROLLO DEI PROCESSI INDUSTRIALI

Il nome, il codice identificativo e l'indirizzo dell'ente notificato responsabile della valutazione di conformità e del monitoraggio del sistema di garanzia di qualità è:

- Lloyd's Register Verification Limited
- 71 Fenchurch Street, Londra, EC3M 4BS, Regno Unito
- Numero certificato: 0038/PED/MUM/0410020/1

Il rappresentante autorizzato istituito all'interno della Comunità Europea:

Azbil Europe NV
Bosdellestraat 120/2
B - 1933 Zaventem (Sterrebeek)
BELGIO

Di seguito viene indicato il firmatario autorizzato della presente dichiarazione, per conto del fabbricante, e la persona responsabile.

Azbil Corporation

4-1-1 Omagari
Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa-ken 253-0113
GIAPPONE

Tatuyuki Uchida
Vicedirettore
Dipartimento Garanzia di qualità
Advanced Automation Company
Data di pubblicazione: 16 febbraio 20 17

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CON LA UE

Según la Directiva sobre equipos a presión de la UE 2014/68/UE



Válvula de control

Modelo ACN/ADVB/ADVM/AGVB/AGVM/AMT/HCB/HCN/HLS/HPS/HTS/VDC/VFR

Por la presente declaramos, que la siguiente máquina descrita en nuestra versión suministrada cumple con el requisito de salud y seguridad básico adecuado de la Directiva sobre equipos a presión de la UE 2014/68/UE en base a su diseño y tipo, tras ponerla en circulación. En caso de alteración del equipo, que no haya sido acordada por nosotros, esta declaración perderá su validez.

Categoría: I

Líquido: gas, grupo 1, gas, grupo 2, líquido, grupo 1, líquido, grupo 2

Directiva de la UE aplicable: Directiva sobre equipos a presión (2014/68/UE)

Normas armonizadas aplicables: EN 13445-1: 2009
EN ISO 12100: 2010

La empresa nombrada a continuación mantendrá archivos de la siguiente documentación técnica para su revisión.

N.º de archivo de documentación técnica: CED0557

Contamos con un certificado de acuerdo con el módulo de evaluación de conformidad H (aseguramiento de calidad total) aprobado por Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (organismo notificado n.º 0038)

Los productos se clasifican como:

DISEÑO Y FABRICACIÓN DE EQUIPOS DE CONTROL Y MEDICIÓN DE PROCESOS INDUSTRIALES

Representante autorizado establecido en la Comunidad Europea:

Azbil Europe NV

Bosdellestraat 120/2

B - 1933 Zaventem (Sterrebeek)

BÉLGICA

El firmante autorizado de esta declaración, en nombre del fabricante, y la persona responsable se identifican a continuación.

Azbil Corporation

4-1-1 Omagari
Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa-ken
253-0113 JAPÓN

Tatuyuki uchida

Director adjunto

Departamento de aseguramiento de calidad

Empresa de automatización avanzada

Fecha de emisión: 16 de Febrero 20 17

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD CON LA UE

Según la Directiva sobre equipos a presión de la UE 2014/68/UE



Válvula de control

Modelo ACN/ADVB/ADVM/AGVB/AGVM/AMT/HCB/HCN/HLS/HPS/HTS/VDC/VFR

Por la presente declaramos, que la siguiente máquina descrita en nuestra versión suministrada cumple con el requisito de salud y seguridad básico adecuado de la Directiva sobre equipos a presión de la UE 2014/68/UE en base a su diseño y tipo, tras ponerla en circulación. En caso de alteración del equipo, que no haya sido acordada por nosotros, esta declaración perderá su validez.

Categoría: II o III

Líquido: gas, grupo 1, gas, grupo 2, líquido, grupo 1, líquido, grupo 2

Directiva de la UE aplicable: Directiva sobre equipos a presión (2014/68/UE)

Normas armonizadas aplicables: EN 13445-1: 2009
EN ISO 12100: 2010

La empresa nombrada a continuación mantendrá archivos de la siguiente documentación técnica para su revisión.

N.º de archivo de documentación técnica: CED0557

Contamos con un certificado de acuerdo con el módulo de evaluación de conformidad H (aseguramiento de calidad total) aprobado por Lloyd's Register Verification Limited (organismo notificado n.º 0038)

Los productos se clasifican como:

DISEÑO Y FABRICACIÓN DE EQUIPOS DE CONTROL Y MEDICIÓN DE PROCESOS INDUSTRIALES

El nombre, número de identificación y dirección del responsable del organismo notificado para la evaluación de conformidad y para la supervisión del Sistema de aseguramiento de calidad es:

- Lloyd's Register Verification Limited
- 71 Fenchurch Street, Londres, EC3M 4BS, RU
- N.º de certificado : 0038/PED/MUM/0410020/1

Representante autorizado establecido en la Comunidad Europea:

Azbil Europe NV

Bosdellestraat 120/2

B - 1933 Zaventem (Sterrebeek)

BÉLGICA

El firmante autorizado de esta declaración, en nombre del fabricante, y la persona responsable se identifican a continuación.

Azbil Corporation

4-1-1 Omagari
Samukawa-machi, Koza-gun, Kanagawa-ken
253-0113 JAPÓN

Tatuyuki uchida
Director adjunto
Departamento de aseguramiento de calidad
Empresa de automatización avanzada

Fecha de emisión: 16 de Febrero 20 17